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Automotive Brake Pad
Replacement Kit

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Automotive Brake
Pad Replacement Kit
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PARTS LIST

Brake disc Brake pad

No. Model Name Part number Quantity

1 1970
Brake disc 1K0 615 601 AB（Rear） 2

Brake pad 4D0 698 451 D（Rear） 2

2 34144
Brake disc 2Q0615601H（Rear） 2

Brake pad 4D0 698 451 D（Rear） 2

3 53005/53006
Brake disc S-53005（Front）

S-53006（Rear） 4

Brake pad P-1084（Front）
P-967（Rear） 4

4 20984/21222
Brake disc R-55174（Front）

R-55178（Rear） 4

Brake pad P-1421（Front）
P-1275（Rear） 4

5 54153/21373
Brake disc S-54153（Front）

S-54186（Rear） 4

Brake pad P-1414（Front）
P-1602（Rear） 4

6 HQP519/1907
Brake disc S-31511（Front）

S-31544（Rear） 4

Brake pad P-1324（Front）
P-1391（Rear） 4
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7 53040/53041
Brake disc S-53040（Front）

S-53041（Rear） 4

Brake pad P-1273（Front）
P-1274（Rear） 4

8 21266
Brake disc S-55191（Front） 2

Brake pad P-1411（Front） 2

9 55097/55133
Brake disc S-55097（Front）

S-55133（Rear） 4

Brake pad P-1363（Front）
P-1707（Rear） 4

10 20811/55150
Brake disc S-55150（Front）

S-55151（Rear） 4

Brake pad P-1169（Front）
P-883（Rear） 4

11 55150
Brake disc S-55150（Front） 2

Brake pad P-1169（Front） 2

12 20425
Brake disc 93188917/93197241（Front） 2

Brake pad 1605353（Front） 2

PARTS SIZE

Brake disc Brake pad
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No. Model Name Part number ΦD*H(mm) L*W*H(mm)

1 1970
Brake disc 1K0 615 601 AB（Rear） Φ252.8*51.3

Brake pad 4D0 698 451 D（Rear） 86.8*68*16.8

2 34144
Brake disc 2Q0615601H（Rear） Φ231.7*39.5

Brake pad 4D0 698 451 D（Rear） 86.8*68*16.8

3 53005/
53006

Brake disc S-53005（Front）
S-53006（Rear）

Front:
Φ335.8*67.5

Rear:
Φ352*72

Brake pad P-1084（Front）
P-967（Rear）

Front:
177.8*61*18

Rear:
166*49*16.5

4 20984/
21222

Brake disc R-55174（Front）
R-55178（Rear）

Front:
Φ321*51
Rear:

Φ302.9*71.7

Brake pad P-1421（Front）
P-1275（Rear）

Front:
131.5*59.5*18

Rear:
111*45.5*15

5 54153/
21373

Brake disc S-54153（Front）
S-54186（Rear）

Front:
Φ350*49.6

Rear:
Φ348.2*79.6

Brake pad P-1414（Front）
P-1602（Rear）

Front:
194*68*18.5

Rear:
149*54*16

6 HQP519/
1907

Brake disc S-31511（Front）
S-31544（Rear）

Front:
Φ328*49.3

Rear:
Φ309*62.7

Brake pad P-1324（Front）
P-1391（Rear）

Front:
166.5*59*17

Rear:
115*46*15

7 53040/
53041

Brake disc S-53040（Front）
S-53041（Rear）

Front:
Φ302*55
Rear:

Φ316*76.5

Brake pad P-1273（Front） Front:
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P-1274（Rear） 146.5*63*17
Rear:

116*46*16

8 21266
Brake disc S-55191（Front） Φ355*102.3

Brake pad P-1411（Front） 201.6*66*19.7

9 55097/
55133

Brake disc S-55097（Front）
S-55133（Rear）

Front:
Φ329.8*55.7

Rear:
Φ344.8*85.1

Brake pad P-1363（Front）
P-1707（Rear）

Front:
184.4*65*18
184.4*60*18

Rear:
143*45.5*17.5

10 20811/
55150

Brake disc S-55150（Front）
S-55151（Rear）

Front:
Φ325*54.5

Rear:
Φ331*53.4

Brake pad P-1169（Front）
P-883（Rear）

Front:
178.5*59*18

Rear:
138*47*18

11 55150
Brake disc S-55150（Front） Φ325*54.5

Brake pad P-1169（Front） 178.5*59*17.5

12 20425
Brake disc 93188917 / 93197241

（Front） Φ257.2*40.6

Brake pad 1605353（Front） 123*54*18.5

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Suggest going to a professional car repair shop for replacement
by a professional mechanic!
The replacement methods for different vehicle models may vary
and require professional guidance for replacement.
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1.Wheel disassembly
Use a jack to lift one side of the brake disc set that needs to be replaced,
loosen the wheel nuts, and remove the wheel.

2. Brake caliper disassembly
Loosen the brake caliper screws and remove the brake caliper.
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3. Brake pad disassembly
Remove the brake pad retaining ring, remove the brake pad.

4. Dismantling of caliper bracket
Loosen the screws on the caliper bracket and remove the caliper bracket.

5. Brake disc disassembly
Loosen and remove the fastening screws (some models do not have
fastening screws). There are threaded holes on the brake disc. Find a
suitable size screw and screw it into the threaded hole to push the brake
disc out (some models do not have this screw hole, you can rotate the
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brake disc from behind and tap it while using the brake disc to detach), and
finally remove the brake disc.

6. Brake disc installation
It is recommended to clean the installation position of the brake disc with a
wire brush and special cleaning agent, align the new brake disc with the
hole position, and tighten the fastening screws.

7. Caliper bracket installation
Install the caliper bracket back into its original position, tighten the screws
to a fixed torque, and apply thread locking adhesive before installing the
screws to prevent them from loosening.
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8. Brake pad installation
Install new brake pads and brake pad retaining rings.

9. Brake caliper installation
Remove the caliper, remove the hook, install the caliper back in place,
tighten the screws to the fixed torque, and apply thread locking adhesive
before installing the screws to prevent them from loosening.

10. Tire installation
Install the tire and tighten the fixing nut to achieve a fixed torque.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.



Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


"Économisez  la  moitié",  "Moitié  prix"  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  que  nous  utilisons  ne  représente  
qu'une  estimation  des  économies  dont  vous  pourriez  bénéficier  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  
rapport  aux  grandes  marques  et  ne  signifie  pas  nécessairement  couvrir  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  proposés.  

par  nous.  Nous  vous  rappelons  de  vérifier  attentivement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  
nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques.

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Trousse  de  remplacement

Plaquette  de  frein  automobile

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZNOUS!

  1  

Il  s'agit  des  instructions  originales,  veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  instructions  
du  manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  une  interprétation  claire  de  notre  manuel  
d'utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  
nous  pardonner  que  nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  s'il  y  a  des  mises  à  jour  technologiques  ou  
logicielles  sur  notre  produit.

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  les  produits ?  Besoin  d'une  assistance  technique ?  N'hésitez  
pas  à  nous  

contacter :  Support  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  
www.vevor.com/support

Kit  de  remplacement  des  tampons

Frein  automobile

Machine Translated by Google



4

P1324  (avant)

2

Plaquette  de  frein

P1275  (arrière)

1970

4

3  53005/53006

Disque  de  frein

S53005  (avant)

Quantité

Plaquette  de  frein P1602  (arrière)

2Q0615601H  (arrière)

P1421  (avant)

1

Disque  de  frein
S31544  (arrière)

4

2

Nom

4

Plaquette  de  frein

5  54153/21373

Disque  de  frein

P1414  (avant)

Disque  de  frein

P967  (arrière)

4D0  698  451  D  (arrière)

4  20984/21222

2

R55178  (arrière)

Plaquette  de  frein

Disque  de  frein

Plaquette  de  frein

Modèle

4
S54186  (arrière)

2

Disque  de  frein

2

4
P1084  (avant)

34144

Non.

P1391  (arrière)

1K0  615  601  AB  (arrière)

4
R55174  (avant)

Disque  de  frein
S54153  (avant)

Plaquette  de  frein

6  HQP519/1907

Plaquette  de  frein

S53006  (arrière)

Numéro  d'article

S31511  (avant)

4D0  698  451  D  (arrière)

4

LISTE  DES  PIECES

  2  
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Disque  de  frein Plaquette  de  frein

  3  

TAILLE  DES  PIÈCES

S55097  (avant)

S55150  (avant)

2

Plaquette  de  frein

S55150  (avant)

P1274  (arrière)

P1411  (avant)

Disque  de  frein

Plaquette  de  frein

Disque  de  frein  93188917/93197241(Avant)

11

12
1605353  (avant)

P1169  (avant)

4

2

10  20811/55150

2

21266

Plaquette  de  frein

Disque  de  frein

S53040  (avant)

Disque  de  frein

4

Disque  de  frein

S55133  (arrière)

S55191  (avant)

P1273  (avant)

P1707  (arrière)

9  55097/55133

4

2

P1169  (avant)

4
S55151  (arrière)

2

Disque  de  frein

Plaquette  de  frein

55150

20425

Plaquette  de  frein

7  53040/53041

8

P883  (arrière)

2

4

4

S53041  (arrière)

Plaquette  de  frein

P1363  (avant)
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Plaquette  de  frein

Plaquette  de  frein

Avant :  
Φ328*49,3  

Arrière :  Φ309*62,7

Numéro  d'article

R55174  (avant)

86,8*68*16,8

Disque  de  frein

Plaquette  de  frein

54153/  
21373

Disque  de  frein  2Q0615601H  (arrière)  Φ231,7*39,5

S53006  (arrière)

1970

P1391  (arrière)

4
Avant :  

131,5*59,5*18  

Arrière :  111*45,5*15

Plaquette  de  frein

2  34144

S53041  (arrière)

P1275  (arrière)

Disque  de  frein

S53005  (avant)

Plaquette  de  frein  4D0  698  451  D  (Arrière)

7

Plaquette  de  frein

P1324  (avant)

Avant :  
Φ321*51  

Arrière :  Φ302,9*71,720984/  
21222

Devant:

P1602  (arrière)

3

1

S31544  (arrière)

86,8*68*16,8

P967  (arrière)

53040/  
53041

S54186  (arrière)

Avant :  
Φ302*55  

Arrière :  Φ316*76,5

Disque  de  frein  1K0  615  601  AB  (arrière)  Φ252,8*51,3

6

Disque  de  frein

Avant :  
177,8*61*18  

Arrière :  166*49*16,5

Nom

Avant :  
194*68*18,5  

Arrière :  149*54*16

  4  

53005/  
53006

L*L*H(mm)

P1414  (avant)

Avant :  
166,5*59*17  

Arrière :  115*46*15

ΦD*H(mm)

S54153  (avant)

S31511  (avant)

P1084  (avant)

HQP519/1907

R55178  (arrière)

Avant :  
Φ335,8*67,5  

Arrière :  Φ352*72

Disque  de  frein

P1273  (avant)

5

Disque  de  frein

Plaquette  de  frein  4D0  698  451  D  (Arrière)

P1421  (avant)

Avant :  
Φ350*49,6  

Arrière :  Φ348,2*79,6

N°  Modèle

S53040  (avant)

Machine Translated by Google



Les  méthodes  de  remplacement  pour  différents  modèles  de  véhicules  peuvent  varier  et  

nécessiter  des  conseils  professionnels  pour  le  remplacement.

Suggérez  d'aller  dans  un  atelier  de  réparation  automobile  professionnel  pour  le  

remplacement  par  un  mécanicien  professionnel !

Φ355*102,3

Disque  de  frein

20811/55150

Disque  de  frein

P1169  (avant)

Φ325*54,5

1605353  (avant)

P1169  (avant)

201,6*66*19,7

9

178,5*59*17,5

146,5*63*17  

Arrière :  116*46*16

Avant :  
184,4*65*18  
184,4*60*18  

Arrière :  143*45,5*17,5

P1707  (arrière)

Avant :  
Φ325*54,5  

Arrière :  Φ331*53,4

S55191  (avant)

Plaquette  de  frein

Disque  de  frein

Disque  de  frein

  5  

Disque  de  frein

S55150  (avant)

S55151  (arrière)

S55097  (avant)

12  20425

55097/  
55133

8  21266

dix

11  55150

123*54*18.5

P1274  (arrière)

Avant :  
Φ329,8*55,7  

Arrière :  Φ344,8*85,1

93188917 /  93197241

P1363  (avant)

P883  (arrière)Plaquette  de  frein

(Devant)

S55150  (avant)

P1411  (avant)

Avant :  
178,5*59*18  

Arrière :  138*47*18

Plaquette  de  frein

Φ257,2*40,6

Plaquette  de  frein

S55133  (arrière)

Plaquette  de  frein

INSTRUCTIONS  D'INSTALLATION

Machine Translated by Google



2.  Démontage  de  l'étrier  de  frein  
Desserrez  les  vis  de  l'étrier  de  frein  et  retirez  l'étrier  de  frein.

1.  Démontage  de  la  roue  
Utilisez  un  cric  pour  soulever  un  côté  du  jeu  de  disques  de  frein  qui  doit  être  
remplacé,  desserrez  les  écrous  de  roue  et  retirez  la  roue.

  6  

Machine Translated by Google
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4.  Démontage  du  support  d'étrier  Desserrez  

les  vis  du  support  d'étrier  et  retirez  le  support  d'étrier.

3.  Démontage  des  plaquettes  de  

frein  Retirez  l'anneau  de  retenue  des  plaquettes  de  frein,  retirez  la  plaquette  de  frein.

5.  Démontage  du  disque  de  frein  

Desserrez  et  retirez  les  vis  de  fixation  (certains  modèles  n'ont  pas  de  vis  de  fixation).  Il  y  a  

des  trous  filetés  sur  le  disque  de  frein.  Trouvez  une  vis  de  taille  appropriée  et  vissezla  dans  

le  trou  fileté  pour  faire  sortir  le  disque  de  frein  (certains  modèles  n'ont  pas  ce  trou  de  vis,  vous  

pouvez  faire  pivoter  le

Machine Translated by Google
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Il  est  recommandé  de  nettoyer  la  position  d'installation  du  disque  de  frein  avec  une  brosse  

métallique  et  un  produit  de  nettoyage  spécial,  d'aligner  le  nouveau  disque  de  frein  avec  la  

position  du  trou  et  de  serrer  les  vis  de  fixation.

7.  Installation  du  support  d'étrier  

Remettez  le  support  d'étrier  dans  sa  position  d'origine,  serrez  les  vis  à  un  couple  fixe  et  

appliquez  un  adhésif  freinfilet  avant  d'installer  les  vis  pour  éviter  qu'elles  ne  se  desserrent.

6.  Installation  du  disque  de  frein

disque  de  frein  par  derrière  et  tapez  dessus  tout  en  utilisant  le  disque  de  frein  pour  le  

détacher),  et  enfin  retirez  le  disque  de  frein.

Machine Translated by Google
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10.  Installation  des  pneus

Installez  le  pneu  et  serrez  l'écrou  de  fixation  pour  obtenir  un  couple  fixe.

9.  Installation  de  l'étrier  de  frein  

Retirez  l'étrier,  retirez  le  crochet,  réinstallez  l'étrier  en  place,  serrez  les  vis  au  couple  

fixe  et  appliquez  un  adhésif  freinfilet  avant  d'installer  les  vis  pour  éviter  qu'elles  ne  se  

desserrent.

8.  Installation  des  plaquettes  de  frein  

Installez  des  plaquettes  de  frein  neuves  et  des  bagues  de  retenue  des  plaquettes  de  frein.

Machine Translated by Google



REPRÉSENTANT  CE

REPRÉSENTANT  DU  ROYAUMEUNI

Importé  aux  ÉtatsUnis :  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Lieu,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITÉE.

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Bureau  147,  
Centurion  House,  London  Road,  

StainesuponThames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Importé  en  Australie : SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  RUE  ROKEVAASTWOOD
NSW  2122  Australie

Adresse :  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A1609shi,  baoshanqu,  Shanghai  

200000  CN.

Fabricant :  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  
60329  FrancfortsurleMain.

ECrossStu  GmbH

  dix  
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Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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Ersatzteilset

Kfz-Bremsbelag

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

„Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte“,  „Halber  Preis“  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  
Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  dar,  die  Sie  beim  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  
Topmarken  erzielen  können,  und  decken  nicht  unbedingt  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  ab.  Wir  

möchten  Sie  freundlich  daran  erinnern,  bei  Ihrer  Bestellung  bei  uns  sorgfältig  zu  prüfen,  ob  Sie  im  Vergleich  
zu  den  großen  Topmarken  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen.

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.
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Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  

Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  

Bedienungsanleitung  vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  dem  

Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  informieren,  

wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

Haben  Sie  Fragen  zum  Produkt?  Benötigen  Sie  technischen  Support?  Bitte  kontaktieren  Sie  

uns:  

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/

support

-  1  -

Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

Pad-Austauschset
Kfz-Bremse

Machine Translated by Google



-  2  -

LISTE  DER  EINZELTEILE

5  54153/21373

Bremsscheibe

P-1414  (Vorderseite)

Bremsscheibe

P-967  (Rückseite)

4D0  698  451  D  (Hinten)

P-1421  (Vorderseite)

1

Bremsscheibe
S-31544  (Rückseite)

4

2

Name

4

Bremsklotz

3  53005/53006

Bremsscheibe

S-53005  (Vorderseite)

Menge

Bremsklotz
P-1602  (Rückseite)

2Q0615601H  (Rückseite)

4

P-1324  (Vorderseite)

2

Bremsklotz

P-1275  (Rückseite)

1970

4

Bremsklotz

S-53006  (Rückseite)

Artikelnummer

S-31511  (Vorderseite)

4D0  698  451  D  (Hinten)

4

34144

NEIN.

P-1391  (Rückseite)

4
R-55174  (Vorderseite)

Bremsscheibe
S-54153  (Vorderseite)

Bremsklotz

6  HQP519/1907

4
S-54186  (Rückseite)

2

2

Bremsscheibe

P-1084  (Vorderseite)

1K0  615  601  AB  (hinten)

4

4  20984/21222

2

R-55178  (Rückseite)

Bremsklotz

Bremsscheibe

Bremsklotz

Modell
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BremsklotzBremsscheibe

S-53041  (Rückseite)

P-1363  (Vorderseite)
Bremsklotz

Bremsklotz

11

S-55150  (Vorderseite)

P-1274  (Rückseite)

P-1411  (Vorderseite)

Bremsscheibe

Bremsscheibe  93188917/93197241  (vorne)
12

4

2

1605353  (Vorderseite)

P-1169  (Vorderseite)
10  20811/55150

21266

Bremsklotz

Bremsscheibe

4

2

S-53040  (Vorderseite)

Bremsscheibe

Bremsscheibe

S-55133  (Rückseite)
9  55097/55133

2

S-55191  (Vorderseite)

P-1273  (Vorderseite)

P-1707  (Rückseite)
4

P-1169  (Vorderseite)
55150

Bremsscheibe

4

2

S-55151  (Rückseite)

Bremsklotz

20425

7  53040/53041

8

P-883  (Rückseite)
Bremsklotz

2

4

4

S-55097  (Vorderseite)

S-55150  (Vorderseite)

2

Bremsklotz
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P-1324  (Vorderseite)

Vorne:  

ÿ321*51  

Hinten:  

ÿ302.9*71.720984/  

21222

Vorderseite:

P-1602  (Rückseite)

3

1

Bremsklotz

2  34144

S-53041  (Rückseite)

P-1275  (Rückseite)

Bremsscheibe

S-53005  (Vorderseite)

Bremsbelag  4D0  698  451  D  (hinten)

7

Bremsklotz

Bremsklotz

54153/  

21373

Bremsscheibe  2Q0615601H  (hinten)  ÿ231,7*39,5

S-53006  (Rückseite)

1970

P-1391  (Rückseite)

4
Vorne:  

131,5*59,5*18  

Hinten:  

111*45,5*15

Bremsklotz

Bremsklotz

Vorne:  

ÿ328*49,3  

Hinten:  

ÿ309*62,7

Artikelnummer

R-55174  (Vorderseite)

86,8*68*16,8

Bremsscheibe

P-1273  (Vorderseite)

5

Bremsscheibe

Bremsbelag  4D0  698  451  D  (hinten)

P-1421  (Vorderseite)

Vorne:  

ÿ350*49,6  

Hinten:  

ÿ348,2*79,6

Nr.  Modell

S-53040  (Vorderseite)

Vorne:  

166,5*59*17  

Hinten:  

115*46*15

ÿD*H(mm)

S-54153  (Vorderseite)

S-31511  (Vorderseite)

P-1084  (Vorderseite)

HQP519/1907

R-55178  (Rückseite)

Vorne:  

ÿ335,8*67,5  

Hinten:  

ÿ352*72

Bremsscheibe

6

Bremsscheibe

Vorne:  

177,8*61*18  

Hinten:  

166*49*16,5

Vorne:  

194*68*18,5  

Hinten:  

149*54*16

Name

-  4  -

53005/  

53006

L*B*H(mm)

P-1414  (Vorderseite)

S-31544  (Rückseite)

86,8*68*16,8

P-967  (Rückseite)

53040/  

53041

S-54186  (Rückseite)

Vorne:  

ÿ302*55  

Hinten:  

ÿ316*76,5

Bremsscheibe  1K0  615  601  AB  (hinten)  ÿ252,8*51,3
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INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG

146,5*63*17  

Hinten:  

116*46*16

P-1707  (Rückseite)

Bremsklotz

(Vorderseite)

S-55150  (Vorderseite)

P-1411  (Vorderseite)

Vorne:  

178,5*59*18  

Hinten:  

138*47*18

Bremsklotz

ÿ257,2*40,6

Bremsklotz

S-55133  (Rückseite)

Bremsklotz

Bremsscheibe

P-1169  (Vorderseite)

55097/  

55133

8  21266

10

11  55150

123*54*18,5

P-1274  (Rückseite)

Vorne:  

ÿ329,8*55,7  

Hinten:  

ÿ344,8*85,1

93188917 /  93197241

P-1363  (Vorderseite)

P-883  (Rückseite)

Vorne:  

ÿ325*54,5  

Hinten:  

ÿ331*53,4

S-55191  (Vorderseite)

Bremsklotz

Bremsscheibe

Bremsscheibe

-  5  -

Bremsscheibe

S-55150  (Vorderseite)

S-55097  (Vorderseite)

S-55151  (Rückseite)

12  20425

ÿ355*102,3

Bremsscheibe

20811/  

55150

ÿ325*54,5

1605353  (Vorderseite)

P-1169  (Vorderseite)

201,6*66*19,7

9

178,5*59*17,5

Vorne:  

184,4*65*18  

184,4*60*18  

Hinten:  

143*45,5*17,5

Ich  empfehle,  den  Austausch  durch  einen  professionellen  Mechaniker  in  eine  

professionelle  Autowerkstatt  zu  bringen!

Die  Austauschmethoden  können  bei  verschiedenen  Fahrzeugmodellen  unterschiedlich  

sein  und  erfordern  eine  professionelle  Anleitung  zum  Austausch.

Machine Translated by Google
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1.  Raddemontage  Den  

zu  wechselnden  Bremsscheibensatz  einseitig  mit  einem  Wagenheber  

anheben,  die  Radmuttern  lösen  und  das  Rad  abnehmen.

2.  Bremssattel  demontieren  

Die  Bremssattelschrauben  lösen  und  den  Bremssattel  abnehmen.

Machine Translated by Google
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4.  Demontage  des  Bremssattelhalters  Die  

Schrauben  am  Bremssattelhalter  lösen  und  den  Bremssattelhalter  abnehmen.

3.  Demontage  des  Bremsbelags  

Den  Sicherungsring  des  Bremsbelags  entfernen,  den  Bremsbelag  herausnehmen.

5.  Demontage  der  Bremsscheibe  

Lösen  und  entfernen  Sie  die  Befestigungsschrauben  (einige  Modelle  haben  keine  

Befestigungsschrauben).  Die  Bremsscheibe  hat  Gewindelöcher.  Suchen  Sie  eine  Schraube  

geeigneter  Größe  und  schrauben  Sie  sie  in  das  Gewindeloch,  um  die  Bremsscheibe  

herauszudrücken  (einige  Modelle  haben  dieses  Schraubenloch  nicht,  Sie  können  die

Machine Translated by Google
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Es  wird  empfohlen,  die  Einbauposition  der  Bremsscheibe  mit  einer  Drahtbürste  und  einem  speziellen  

Reinigungsmittel  zu  reinigen,  die  neue  Bremsscheibe  entsprechend  der  Lochposition  auszurichten  und  

die  Befestigungsschrauben  festzuziehen.

7.  Einbau  der  Bremssattelhalterung  Bauen  

Sie  die  Bremssattelhalterung  wieder  an  ihrer  ursprünglichen  Position  ein,  ziehen  Sie  die  Schrauben  mit  

einem  festgelegten  Drehmoment  fest  und  tragen  Sie  vor  dem  Einbau  der  Schrauben  einen  

Schraubensicherungskleber  auf,  um  ein  Lösen  der  Schrauben  zu  verhindern.

6.  Montage  der  Bremsscheibe

Bremsscheibe  von  hinten  ansetzen  und  durch  Klopfen  mit  der  Bremsscheibe  lösen)  und  abschließend  die  

Bremsscheibe  abnehmen.
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10.  Reifenmontage

Montieren  Sie  den  Reifen  und  ziehen  Sie  die  Befestigungsmutter  fest,  um  ein  festes  Drehmoment  zu  erreichen.

9.  Einbau  des  Bremssattels:  Entfernen  

Sie  den  Bremssattel,  entfernen  Sie  den  Haken,  bauen  Sie  den  Bremssattel  wieder  ein,  ziehen  Sie  

die  Schrauben  mit  dem  festgelegten  Drehmoment  fest  und  tragen  Sie  vor  dem  Einbau  der  Schrauben  

einen  Schraubensicherungskleber  auf,  um  ein  Lösen  der  Schrauben  zu  verhindern.

8.  Einbau  der  Bremsbeläge  Bauen  

Sie  neue  Bremsbeläge  und  Bremsbelagsicherungsringe  ein.

Machine Translated by Google



Vertreter  der  EG

UK  REP

Importiert  in  die  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Ort,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.
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Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  

www.vevor.com/support
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Kit  di  sostituzione

Pastiglia  freno  automobilistica

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  
solo  una  stima  del  risparmio  che  potresti  trarre  dall'acquistare  determinati  strumenti  con  noi  rispetto  ai  
principali  marchi  più  importanti  e  non  significa  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  strumenti  

offerti  da  noi.  Ti  ricordiamo  di  verificare  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  stai  
effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  ai  migliori  marchi  principali.

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

Machine Translated by Google
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Queste  sono  le  istruzioni  originali,  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  istruzioni  del  manuale  

prima  dell'uso.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  d'uso.  L'aspetto  

del  prodotto  sarà  soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Ti  preghiamo  di  perdonarci  se  non  ti  

informeremo  più  se  sono  presenti  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  nostro  prodotto.

Hai  domande  sul  prodotto?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitate  a  contattarci:  

Supporto  

tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/

support

-  1  -

HO  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

Freno  automobilistico

Kit  di  sostituzione  pastiglie

Machine Translated by Google



4

P-1324ÿAnterioreÿ

2

Pastiglie  freno

P-1275ÿPosterioreÿ

1970

4

353005/53006

Disco  rotto

S-53005ÿAnterioreÿ

Quantità

Pastiglie  freno
P-1602ÿPosterioreÿ

2Q0615601HÿPosterioreÿ

P-1421ÿAnterioreÿ

1

Disco  rotto
S-31544ÿPosterioreÿ

4

2

Nome

4

Pastiglie  freno

5  54153/21373

Disco  rotto

P-1414ÿAnterioreÿ

Disco  rotto

P-967ÿPosterioreÿ

4D0  698  451  DÿPosterioreÿ

420984/21222

2

R-55178ÿPosterioreÿ

Pastiglie  freno

Disco  rotto

Pastiglie  freno

Modello

4
S-54186ÿPosterioreÿ

2

Disco  rotto

2

4

1K0  615  601  ABÿPosterioreÿ

34144

NO.

P-1391ÿPosterioreÿ

P-1084ÿAnterioreÿ

4
R-55174ÿAnterioreÿ

Disco  rotto
S-54153ÿAnterioreÿ

Pastiglie  freno

6HQP519/1907

Pastiglie  freno

S-53006ÿPosterioreÿ

Numero  di  parte

S-31511ÿAnterioreÿ

4D0  698  451  DÿPosterioreÿ

4

ELENCO  DELLE  PARTI

-2-
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Disco  rotto Pastiglie  freno

-  3  -

DIMENSIONE  PARTI

4

S-55097ÿAnterioreÿ

P-1274ÿPosterioreÿ

P-1411ÿAnterioreÿ

S-55150ÿAnterioreÿ
Disco  rotto

S-55150ÿAnterioreÿ

Pastiglie  freno

Pastiglie  freno

P-1169ÿAnterioreÿ

4

2

1020811/55150

Disco  freno  93188917/93197241ÿAnterioreÿ

1605353ÿAnterioreÿ

2

11
2

21266

Pastiglie  freno

Disco  rotto

4

12

Disco  rotto

S-55133ÿPosterioreÿ

S-53040ÿAnterioreÿ

Disco  rotto

955097/55133

2

P-1169ÿAnterioreÿ

S-55191ÿAnterioreÿ

P-1273ÿAnterioreÿ

P-1707ÿPosterioreÿ
4

55150

4
S-55151ÿPosterioreÿ

2

Disco  rotto

Pastiglie  freno

20425

Pastiglie  freno

753040/53041

8

Pastiglie  freno

S-53041ÿPosterioreÿ

P-1363ÿAnterioreÿ

P-883ÿPosterioreÿ

2

4
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Pastiglie  freno

Pastiglie  freno

Anteriore:  

ÿ328*49,3  Posteriore:  ÿ309*62,7

Numero  di  parte

R-55174ÿAnterioreÿ

86,8*68*16,8

Disco  rotto

Pastiglie  freno

54153/21373

Disco  freno  2Q0615601HÿPosterioreÿ  ÿ231,7*39,5

S-53006ÿPosterioreÿ

1970

P-1391ÿPosterioreÿ

4

Anteriore:  

131,5*59,5*18  Posteriore:  111*45,5*15

Pastiglie  freno

234144

S-53041ÿPosterioreÿ

P-1275ÿPosterioreÿ

Disco  rotto

S-53005ÿAnterioreÿ

Pastiglia  freno  4D0  698  451  DÿPosterioreÿ

7

Pastiglie  freno

P-1324ÿAnterioreÿ

Anteriore:  

ÿ321*51  

Posteriore:  ÿ302,9*71,7

20984/21222

Davanti:

P-1602ÿPosterioreÿ

3

1

S-31544ÿPosterioreÿ

86,8*68*16,8

P-967ÿPosterioreÿ

53040/53041

S-54186ÿPosterioreÿ

Anteriore:  

ÿ302*55  

Posteriore:  ÿ316*76,5

Disco  freno  1K0  615  601  ABÿPosterioreÿ  ÿ252,8*51,3

6

Disco  rotto

Anteriore:  

177,8*61*18  Posteriore:  166*49*16,5

Nome

Anteriore:  

194*68*18,5  Posteriore:  149*54*16

-4-

P-1414ÿAnterioreÿ

L*L*A(mm)

Anteriore:  

166,5*59*17  Posteriore:  115*46*15

ÿD*H(millimetro)

S-54153ÿAnterioreÿ

53005/53006

S-31511ÿAnterioreÿ

P-1084ÿAnterioreÿ

HQP519/1907

R-55178ÿPosterioreÿ

Anteriore:  

ÿ335,8*67,5  Posteriore:  ÿ352*72

Disco  rotto

P-1273ÿAnterioreÿ

5

Disco  rotto

Pastiglia  freno  4D0  698  451  DÿPosterioreÿ

P-1421ÿAnterioreÿ

Anteriore:  

ÿ350*49,6  Posteriore:  ÿ348,2*79,6

No.  Modello

S-53040ÿAnterioreÿ
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ISTRUZIONI  PER  L'INSTALLAZIONE

201,6*66*19,7

9

P-1411ÿAnterioreÿ

Anteriore:  

178,5*59*18  Posteriore:  138*47*18

S-55150ÿAnterioreÿ

Pastiglie  freno 178,5*59*17,5

Pastiglie  freno

(Davanti)

Disco  rotto

Pastiglie  freno

S-55133ÿPosterioreÿ

P-1169ÿAnterioreÿ

ÿ257,2*40,6

Pastiglie  freno 123*54*18,5

55097/55133

821266

10

1155150

93188917 /  93197241

P-1363ÿAnterioreÿ

P-1274ÿPosterioreÿ

Anteriore:  

ÿ329,8*55,7  Posteriore:  ÿ344,8*85,1

P-883ÿPosterioreÿ

Disco  rotto

Anteriore:  

ÿ325*54,5  Posteriore:  ÿ331*53,4

S-55191ÿAnterioreÿ

Pastiglie  freno

Disco  rotto

-5-

S-55150ÿAnterioreÿ

S-55151ÿPosterioreÿ

S-55097ÿAnterioreÿ

Disco  rotto

12  20425

ÿ325*54,5

ÿ355*102,3

Disco  rotto

146,5*63*17  

Posteriore:  116*46*16

Anteriore:  

184,4*65*18  

184,4*60*18  Posteriore:  143*45,5*17,5

P-1707ÿPosterioreÿ

20811/55150

1605353ÿAnterioreÿ

P-1169ÿAnterioreÿ

I  metodi  di  sostituzione  per  i  diversi  modelli  di  veicolo  possono  variare  e  richiedono  una  

guida  professionale  per  la  sostituzione.

Suggerisci  di  recarsi  in  un'officina  di  riparazione  auto  professionale  per  la  sostituzione  

da  parte  di  un  meccanico  professionista!

Machine Translated by Google



2.  Smontaggio  pinza  freno  Allentare  

le  viti  della  pinza  freno  e  rimuovere  la  pinza  freno.

1.  Smontaggio  della  ruota  

Utilizzare  un  martinetto  per  sollevare  un  lato  del  set  di  dischi  del  freno  che  deve  essere  

sostituito,  allentare  i  dadi  della  ruota  e  rimuovere  la  ruota.

-6-
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4.  Smontaggio  della  staffa  della  pinza  

Allentare  le  viti  sulla  staffa  della  pinza  e  rimuovere  la  staffa  della  pinza.

3.  Smontaggio  pastiglia  freno  

Rimuovere  l'anello  di  ritenzione  della  pastiglia  freno,  rimuovere  la  pastiglia  freno.

5.  Smontaggio  disco  freno  

Allentare  e  rimuovere  le  viti  di  fissaggio  (alcuni  modelli  non  sono  dotati  di  viti  di  

fissaggio).  Sul  disco  del  freno  sono  presenti  fori  filettati.  Trovare  una  vite  di  dimensioni  

adeguate  e  avvitarla  nel  foro  filettato  per  spingere  fuori  il  disco  del  freno  (alcuni  modelli  

non  hanno  questo  foro  per  la  vite,  è  possibile  ruotare  il

Machine Translated by Google
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Si  consiglia  di  pulire  la  posizione  di  installazione  del  disco  del  freno  con  una  spazzola  

metallica  e  un  detergente  speciale,  allineare  il  nuovo  disco  del  freno  con  la  

posizione  del  foro  e  serrare  le  viti  di  fissaggio.

7.  Installazione  della  staffa  della  

pinza  Installare  nuovamente  la  staffa  della  pinza  nella  sua  posizione  originale,  

serrare  le  viti  a  una  coppia  fissa  e  applicare  adesivo  frenafiletti  prima  di  installare  

le  viti  per  evitare  che  si  allentino.

6.  Installazione  del  disco  freno

disco  del  freno  da  dietro  e  picchiettarlo  mentre  si  usa  il  disco  del  freno  per  staccarlo),  

quindi  rimuovere  il  disco  del  freno.

Machine Translated by Google
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10.  Installazione  dei  pneumatici

Installare  il  pneumatico  e  serrare  il  dado  di  fissaggio  per  ottenere  una  coppia  fissa.

9.  Installazione  pinza  freno  Rimuovere  la  

pinza,  rimuovere  il  gancio,  reinstallare  la  pinza  in  posizione,  serrare  le  viti  alla  coppia  fissa  e  applicare  

adesivo  frenafiletti  prima  di  installare  le  viti  per  evitare  che  si  allentino.

8.  Installazione  delle  pastiglie  dei  

freni  Installare  nuove  pastiglie  dei  freni  e  anelli  di  ritenzione  delle  pastiglie  dei  freni.
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REP.  DEL  REGNO  UNITO

REP.CE

Importato  negli  Stati  Uniti:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Luogo,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULENZA  LIMITATA.

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  

Centurion  House,  London  Road,  

Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Importato  in  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD
NSW  2122Australia

Indirizzo:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  

200000  CN.

Produttore:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

E-CrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  

60329  Francoforte  sul  Meno.
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Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Equipo  de  reemplazo

Pastilla  de  freno  automotriz

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

"Ahorre  a  mitad  de  precio",  "A  mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  utilizada  por  nosotros  solo  
representa  una  estimación  de  los  ahorros  que  podría  beneficiarse  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  
comparación  con  las  principales  marcas  y  no  significa  necesariamente  cubrir  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  

ofrecidas.  por  nosotros.  Le  recordamos  que,  cuando  realice  un  pedido  con  nosotros,  verifique  cuidadosamente  
si  realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas.

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  proporcionarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

Machine Translated by Google
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Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales;  lea  atentamente  todas  las  instrucciones  del  
manual  antes  de  operar.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  
usuario.  La  apariencia  del  producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdone  que  
no  le  informaremos  nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  
producto.

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  soporte  técnico?  No  dude  en  contactarnos:  
Soporte  

técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

  1  

¿NECESITAS  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

Kit  de  reemplazo  de  almohadillas

Freno  automotriz

Machine Translated by Google



Disco  del  freno

P967�Trasero�

R55178�Trasero�

4D0  698  451  D  (trasero)

Disco  del  freno

P1414�Frente�
5  54153/21373

Nombre

4

2

4

Pastilla  de  freno
P1421�Frente�

1

Disco  del  freno
S31544�Trasero�

Cantidad

P1602�Trasero�

2Q0615601H�Trasero�

Pastilla  de  freno

Disco  del  freno

S53005�Frente�

3  53005/53006

P1275�Trasero�

1970

4

P1324�Frente�

4

2

Pastilla  de  freno

S31511�Frente�

4D0  698  451  D  (trasero)

4

S53006�Trasero�

Número  de  pieza

Pastilla  de  freno

Pastilla  de  freno

Disco  del  freno
S54153�Frente�

6HQP519/1907

34144

No.

4
R55174�Frente�

P1391�Trasero�

2

Disco  del  freno

P1084�Frente�

1K0  615  601  AB  (trasero)

4

2

4
S54186�Trasero�

Pastilla  de  freno

Modelo

Disco  del  freno

Pastilla  de  freno

4  20984/21222

2

LISTA  DE  PARTES

  2  
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Disco  del  freno Pastilla  de  freno

  3  

TAMAÑO  DE  LAS  PIEZAS

Pastilla  de  freno

P1363�Frente�
Pastilla  de  freno

Pastilla  de  freno

11

S55150�Frente�

P1274�Trasero�

P1411�Frente�

Disco  del  freno

Disco  de  freno  93188917/93197241  (delantero)
12

4

2

1605353  (Frente)

P1169�Frente�
10  20811/55150

21266

Pastilla  de  freno

Disco  del  freno

4

2

S53040�Frente�

Disco  del  freno

Disco  del  freno

S55133�Trasero�
9  55097/55133

2

S55191�Frente�

P1273�Frente�

P1707�Trasero�
4

P1169�Frente�
55150

Disco  del  freno

4

2

S55151�Trasero�

Pastilla  de  freno

20425

7  53040/53041

8

P883�Trasero�Pastilla  de  freno

2

4

4

S55097�Frente�

S55150�Frente�

2

S53041�Trasero�
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P1602�Trasero�

3

P967�Trasero�

Frente:

1

Delantero:  

Φ321*51  Trasero:  Φ302.9*71.720984/  
21222

P1324�Frente�

Pastilla  de  freno  4D0  698  451  D  (trasera)

Disco  del  freno

S53005�Frente�

7

Pastilla  de  freno

Pastilla  de  freno

2  34144

S53041�Trasero�

P1275�Trasero�

1970

4

Delantero:  

131,5*59,5*18  Trasero:  111*45,5*15

P1391�Trasero�

Disco  de  freno  2Q0615601H�Trasero�  Φ231.7*39.5

S53006�Trasero�

Pastilla  de  freno

54153/  
21373

R55174�Frente�

86,8*68*16,8

Disco  del  freno

Pastilla  de  freno

Pastilla  de  freno

Delantero:  

Φ328*49,3  Trasero:  Φ309*62,7

Número  de  pieza

P1421�Frente�

Delantero:  

Φ350*49,6  Trasero:  Φ348,2*79,6

S53040�Frente�

No.  Modelo

Disco  del  freno

Pastilla  de  freno  4D0  698  451  D  (trasera)

P1273�Frente�

5

Delantero:  

Φ335.8*67.5  Trasero:  Φ352*72

HQP519/1907

R55178�Trasero�

Disco  del  freno

Delantero:  

166,5*59*17  Trasero:  115*46*15

ΦD*Al(mm)

S31511�Frente�

P1084�Frente�

S54153�Frente�

Delantero:  

194*68*18,5  Trasero:  149*54*16

Nombre

53005/  
53006

L*An*Al(mm)

P1414�Frente�

  4  

Delantero:  

177,8*61*18  Trasero:  166*49*16,5

6

Disco  del  freno

53040/  
53041

Disco  de  freno  1K0  615  601  AB  (trasero)  Φ252,8*51,3

S54186�Trasero�

Delantero:  

Φ302*55  Trasero:  Φ316*76.5

S31544�Trasero�

86,8*68*16,8
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INSTRUCCIONES  DE  INSTALACIÓN

Delantero:  
184,4*65*18  

184,4*60*18  Trasero:  143*45,5*17,5

P1707�Trasero�

Pastilla  de  freno

(Frente)

S55150�Frente�

P1411�Frente�

Delantero:  

178,5*59*18  Trasero:  138*47*18

Pastilla  de  freno

Φ257.2*40.6

Pastilla  de  freno

S55133�Trasero�

Pastilla  de  freno

Disco  del  freno

P1169�Frente�

55097/  
55133

8  21266

10

11  55150

123*54*18,5

P1274�Trasero�

Delantero:  

Φ329,8*55,7  Trasero:  Φ344,8*85,1

93188917 /  93197241

P1363�Frente�

P883�Trasero�

Delantero:  

Φ325*54,5  Trasero:  Φ331*53,4

S55191�Frente�

Pastilla  de  freno

Disco  del  freno

Disco  del  freno

  5  

Disco  del  freno

S55150�Frente�

S55097�Frente�

S55151�Trasero�

12  20425

Φ355*102,3

Disco  del  freno

20811/  
55150

Φ325*54,5

1605353  (Frente)

P1169�Frente�

201,6*66*19,7

9

178,5*59*17,5

146,5*63*17  

Trasero:  116*46*16

Los  métodos  de  reemplazo  para  diferentes  modelos  de  vehículos  pueden  

variar  y  requieren  orientación  profesional  para  el  reemplazo.

¡Sugiera  ir  a  un  taller  de  reparación  de  automóviles  profesional  para  que  un  

mecánico  profesional  lo  reemplace!

Machine Translated by Google



  6  

2.  Desmontaje  de  la  pinza  de  freno  
Afloje  los  tornillos  de  la  pinza  de  freno  y  retire  la  pinza  de  freno.

1.  Desmontaje  de  la  rueda  

Utilice  un  gato  para  levantar  un  lado  del  juego  de  discos  de  freno  que  necesita  ser  
reemplazado,  afloje  las  tuercas  de  la  rueda  y  retire  la  rueda.

Machine Translated by Google
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5.  Desmontaje  del  disco  de  freno  

Aflojar  y  quitar  los  tornillos  de  fijación  (algunos  modelos  no  tienen  tornillos  de  fijación).  

Hay  agujeros  roscados  en  el  disco  de  freno.  Encuentre  un  tornillo  del  tamaño  adecuado  

y  atorníllelo  en  el  orificio  roscado  para  sacar  el  disco  de  freno  (algunos  modelos  no  tienen  

este  orificio  para  tornillo,  puede  girar  el

3.  Desmontaje  de  la  pastilla  de  

freno  Retire  el  anillo  de  retención  de  la  pastilla  de  freno,  retire  la  pastilla  de  freno.

4.  Desmontaje  del  soporte  de  la  pinza  Afloje  

los  tornillos  del  soporte  de  la  pinza  y  retírelo.

Machine Translated by Google
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6.  Instalación  del  disco  de  freno

7.  Instalación  del  soporte  de  la  pinza  

Instale  el  soporte  de  la  pinza  nuevamente  en  su  posición  original,  apriete  los  tornillos  a  

un  par  fijo  y  aplique  adhesivo  bloqueador  de  roscas  antes  de  instalar  los  tornillos  para  

evitar  que  se  aflojen.

Se  recomienda  limpiar  la  posición  de  instalación  del  disco  de  freno  con  un  cepillo  de  

alambre  y  un  agente  de  limpieza  especial,  alinear  el  nuevo  disco  de  freno  con  la  

posición  del  orificio  y  apretar  los  tornillos  de  fijación.

disco  de  freno  desde  atrás  y  golpéelo  mientras  usa  el  disco  de  freno  para  separarlo),  y  

finalmente  retire  el  disco  de  freno.

Machine Translated by Google
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9.  Instalación  de  la  pinza  de  freno  Retire  

la  pinza,  retire  el  gancho,  vuelva  a  instalar  la  pinza  en  su  lugar,  apriete  los  tornillos  al  par  fijo  y  aplique  

adhesivo  de  bloqueo  de  roscas  antes  de  instalar  los  tornillos  para  evitar  que  se  aflojen.

Instale  el  neumático  y  apriete  la  tuerca  de  fijación  para  lograr  un  par  fijo.

10.  Instalación  de  neumáticos

8.  Instalación  de  las  pastillas  de  freno  

Instale  pastillas  de  freno  y  anillos  de  retención  de  pastillas  de  freno  nuevos.

Machine Translated by Google



REPRESENTANTE  DE  LA  CE

REPRESENTANTE  DEL  REINO  UNIDO

Lugar,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITADO.

Importado  a  EE.  UU.:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Oficina  147,  
Centurion  House,  London  Road,  

StainesuponThames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Importado  a  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  CALLE  ASTWOOD
Nueva  Gales  del  Sur  2122  Australia

Dirección:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  
200000  CN.

Fabricante:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

ECrossStu  GmbH

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  
60329  Fráncfort  del  Meno.

  10  
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Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


„Zaoszczędź  o  połowę”,  „o  połowę  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  przedstawiają  jedynie  
szacunkową  oszczędność,  jaką  możesz  zyskać  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  najlepszymi  
markami  i  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  uwzględnienie  wszystkich  kategorii  oferowanych  narzędzi  przez  nas.  Przypominamy,  

aby  podczas  składania  zamówienia  u  nas  dokładnie  sprawdzić,  czy  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  
z  czołowymi  markami.

Nadal  dokładamy  wszelkich  starań,  aby  zapewnić  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnej  cenie.

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

Klocki  hamulcowe  samochodowe

Zestaw  zamienny

Machine Translated by Google
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POTRZEBUJĘ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

-  1  -

To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja.  Przed  przystąpieniem  do  obsługi  prosimy  o  dokładne  
zapoznanie  się  ze  wszystkimi  instrukcjami.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  
instrukcji  obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  zależy  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  Proszę  
wybaczyć  nam,  że  nie  będziemy  ponownie  informować  Państwa,  jeśli  pojawią  się  jakieś  
aktualizacje  technologii  lub  oprogramowania  naszego  produktu.

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  Prosimy  o  kontakt:  
Wsparcie  

techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  www.vevor.com/support

Hamulec  samochodowy

Zestaw  do  wymiany  podkładek

Machine Translated by Google



4

P-1324  (przód)

2

Klocek  hamulcowy

P-1275  (tył)

1970

4

3  53005/53006

Tarcza  hamulcowa

S-53005  (przód)

Ilość

Klocek  hamulcowy P-1602  (tył)

2Q0615601H  (tył)

P-1421  (przód)

1

Tarcza  hamulcowa
S-31544  (tył)

4

2

Nazwa

4

Klocek  hamulcowy

5  54153/21373

Tarcza  hamulcowa

P-1414  (przód)

Tarcza  hamulcowa

P-967  (tył)

4D0  698  451  D  (tył)

4  20984/21222

2

R-55178  (tył)

Klocek  hamulcowy

Tarcza  hamulcowa

Klocek  hamulcowy

Model

4
S-54186  (tył)

2

Tarcza  hamulcowa

2

P-1084  (przód)

1K0  615  601  AB  (tył)

4

34144

NIE.

P-1391  (tył)

4
R-55174  (przód)

Tarcza  hamulcowa
S-54153  (przód)

Klocek  hamulcowy

6  HQP519/1907

Klocek  hamulcowy

S-53006  (tył)

Numer  części

S-31511  (przód)

4D0  698  451  D  (tył)

4

LISTA  CZĘŚCI

-  2  -
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Klocek  hamulcowyTarcza  hamulcowa

-  3  -

ROZMIAR  CZĘŚCI

7  53040/53041

8

P-883  (tył)
P-1169  (przód)

10  20811/55150

Klocek  hamulcowy

2

4

4

S-55097  (przód)

S-55150  (przód)

2

S-53041  (tył)

Klocek  hamulcowy

P-1363  (przód)

S-55191  (przód)

P-1273  (przód)

P-1707  (tył)
4

P-1169  (przód)
55150

Tarcza  hamulcowa

4
S-55151  (tył)

2

Klocek  hamulcowy

20425

21266

Klocek  hamulcowy

Tarcza  hamulcowa

4

2

S-53040  (przód)

Tarcza  hamulcowa

Tarcza  hamulcowa

S-55133  (tył)
9  55097/55133

2

11

Klocek  hamulcowy

Klocek  hamulcowy

S-55150  (przód)

P-1274  (tył)

P-1411  (przód)

Tarcza  hamulcowa

Tarcza  hamulcowa  93188917/93197241  (przód)
12

4

2

1605353  (przód)

Machine Translated by Google



Klocek  hamulcowy

Klocek  hamulcowy

Przód:  
Φ328*49,3  

Tył:  
Φ309*62,7

Numer  części

R-55174  (przód)

86,8*68*16,8

Tarcza  hamulcowa

Klocek  hamulcowy

54153/21373

Tarcza  hamulcowa  2Q0615601H  (tył)  Φ231,7*39,5

S-53006  (tył)

1970

P-1391  (tył)

4
Przód:  

131,5*59,5*18  
Tył:  

111*45,5*15

Klocek  hamulcowy

2  34144

S-53041  (tył)

P-1275  (tył)

Tarcza  hamulcowa

S-53005  (przód)

Klocki  hamulcowe  4D0  698  451  D  (tył)

7

Klocek  hamulcowy

P-1324  (przód)

Przód:  
Φ321*51  

Tył:  
Φ302,9*71,7

20984/21222

Przód:

P-1602  (tył)

3

1

S-31544  (tył)

86,8*68*16,8

P-967  (tył)

53040/53041

S-54186  (tył)

Przód:  
Φ302*55  

Tył:  
Φ316*76,5

Tarcza  hamulcowa  1K0  615  601  AB  (tył)  Φ252,8*51,3

6

Tarcza  hamulcowa

Przód:  
177,8*61*18  

Tył:  
166*49*16,5

Nazwa

Przód:  
194*68*18,5  

Tył:  
149*54*16

-  4  -

P-1414  (przód)

53005/53006

Przód:  
166,5*59*17  

Tył:  
115*46*15

ΦD*H(mm)

S-54153  (przód)

dł.*szer.*wys.(mm)

S-31511  (przód)

P-1084  (przód)

HQP519/1907

R-55178  (tył)

Przód:  
Φ335,8*67,5  Tył:  

Φ352*72

Tarcza  hamulcowa

P-1273  (przód)

5

Tarcza  hamulcowa

Klocki  hamulcowe  4D0  698  451  D  (tył)

P-1421  (przód)

Przód:  
Φ350*49,6  

Tył:  
Φ348,2*79,6

Nie.  Model

S-53040  (przód)

Machine Translated by Google



INSTRUKCJE  INSTALACJI

Φ355*102,3

Tarcza  hamulcowa

20811/55150

Tarcza  hamulcowa

P-1169  (przód)

Φ325*54,5

1605353  (przód)

P-1169  (przód)

201,6*66*19,7

9

178,5*59*17,5

146,5*63*17  
Tył:  

116*46*16

Przód:  
184,4*65*18  
184,4*60*18  

Tył:  
143*45,5*17,5

P-1707  (tył)

Przód:  
Φ325*54,5  

Tył:  
Φ331*53,4

S-55191  (przód)

Klocek  hamulcowy

Tarcza  hamulcowa

Tarcza  hamulcowa

-  5  -

Tarcza  hamulcowa

S-55150  (przód)

S-55151  (tył)

S-55097  (przód)

12  20425

55097/55133

8  21266

10

11  55150

123*54*18,5

P-1274  (tył)

Przód:  
Φ329,8*55,7  Tył:  

Φ344,8*85,1

93188917 /  93197241

P-1363  (przód)

P-883  (tył)Klocek  hamulcowy

(Przód)

S-55150  (przód)

P-1411  (przód)

Przód:  
178,5*59*18  

Tył:  
138*47*18

Klocek  hamulcowy

Φ257,2*40,6

Klocek  hamulcowy

S-55133  (tył)

Klocek  hamulcowy

Metody  wymiany  dla  różnych  modeli  pojazdów  mogą  się  różnić  i  wymagają  

profesjonalnego  doradztwa  w  zakresie  wymiany.

Zasugeruj  udanie  się  do  profesjonalnego  warsztatu  samochodowego  w  celu  

wymiany  przez  profesjonalnego  mechanika!

Machine Translated by Google
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2.  Demontaż  zacisku  hamulcowego  
Poluzuj  śruby  zacisku  hamulcowego  i  zdemontuj  zacisk  hamulcowy.

1.  Demontaż  koła  Za  
pomocą  podnośnika  podnieś  jedną  stronę  zestawu  tarcz  hamulcowych,  która  
wymaga  wymiany,  poluzuj  nakrętki  koła  i  zdejmij  koło.

Machine Translated by Google
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4.  Demontaż  wspornika  zacisku  Poluzuj  

śruby  wspornika  zacisku  i  zdejmij  wspornik  zacisku.

3.  Demontaż  klocka  hamulcowego  

Zdejmij  pierścień  ustalający  klocka  hamulcowego,  wyjmij  klocek  hamulcowy.

5.  Demontaż  tarczy  hamulcowej  

Poluzuj  i  wykręć  śruby  mocujące  (niektóre  modele  nie  posiadają  śrub  mocujących).  W  

tarczy  hamulcowej  znajdują  się  gwintowane  otwory.  Znajdź  śrubę  o  odpowiednim  

rozmiarze  i  wkręć  ją  w  gwintowany  otwór,  aby  wypchnąć  tarczę  hamulcową  (niektóre  

modele  nie  mają  tego  otworu  na  śrubę,  możesz  obrócić  tarczę

Machine Translated by Google
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Zaleca  się  oczyścić  miejsce  montażu  tarczy  hamulcowej  szczotką  drucianą  i  specjalnym  środkiem  

czyszczącym,  wyrównać  nową  tarczę  hamulcową  z  pozycją  otworu  i  dokręcić  śruby  mocujące.

7.  Montaż  wspornika  zacisku  Zamontuj  

wspornik  zacisku  z  powrotem  w  jego  pierwotnym  położeniu,  dokręć  śruby  stałym  momentem  

obrotowym  i  przed  zamontowaniem  śrub  nałóż  klej  blokujący  gwint,  aby  zapobiec  ich  

poluzowaniu.

6.  Montaż  tarczy  hamulcowej

tarczę  hamulcową  od  tyłu  i  postukaj  w  nią  podczas  demontażu  tarczy  hamulcowej),  a  na  koniec  

zdejmij  tarczę  hamulcową.

Machine Translated by Google
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10.  Montaż  opon

Zamontuj  oponę  i  dokręć  nakrętkę  mocującą,  aby  uzyskać  stały  moment  obrotowy.

9.  Montaż  zacisku  hamulcowego  

Zdejmij  zacisk,  zdejmij  hak,  zamontuj  zacisk  z  powrotem  na  miejscu,  dokręć  śruby  

ustalonym  momentem  obrotowym  i  przed  zamontowaniem  śrub  nałóż  klej  zabezpieczający  

gwint,  aby  zapobiec  ich  poluzowaniu.

8.  Montaż  klocków  hamulcowych  

Zamontuj  nowe  klocki  hamulcowe  i  pierścienie  ustalające  klocków  hamulcowych.

Machine Translated by Google



REPUBLIKA  Wielkiej  Brytanii

REPREZENT  KE

Import  do  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim
Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  Kalifornia  91730

YH  CONSULTING  SPÓŁKA  Z  OGRANICZONĄ  ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ.

Import  do  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD
Nowa  Południowa  Walia  2122  Australia

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  szanghaj  
200000  CN.

Producent:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

E-CrossStu  GmbH

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  
Centurion  House,  London  Road,  
Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  
60329  Frankfurt  nad  Menem.
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  e-gwarancji  
www.vevor.com/support
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Remblokken  voor  auto's

Vervangingsset

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

'Bespaar  de  helft',  'Halve  prijs'  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  door  ons  worden  gebruikt  vertegenwoordigen  

slechts  een  schatting  van  de  besparingen  die  u  zou  kunnen  profiteren  als  u  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  koopt  in  

vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  en  betekenen  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  ze  alle  categorieën  van  aangeboden  

gereedschappen  dekken.  door  ons.  Wij  verzoeken  u  vriendelijk  om  bij  het  plaatsen  van  een  bestelling  bij  ons  

goed  na  te  gaan  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken.

Wij  blijven  ons  inzetten  om  u  gereedschap  te  bieden  tegen  een  concurrerende  prijs.

Machine Translated by Google

http://www.vevor.com/support


Dit  is  de  originele  instructie.  Lees  alle  instructies  in  de  handleiding  zorgvuldig  door  

voordat  u  ermee  aan  de  slag  gaat.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  van  onze  

gebruikershandleiding  voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  afhankelijk  van  het  product  

dat  u  heeft  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  alstublieft  dat  we  u  niet  opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  

technologie-  of  software-updates  zijn  voor  ons  product.

Heeft  u  productvragen?  Technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  gerust  contact  met  ons  op:  

Technische  

ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/

support

HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

Auto-rem
Padvervangingsset
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6  HQP519/1907

Remschijf

Remblok

S-54153  (voorzijde)

R-55174  (voorkant)
4

Nee.

34144

P-1391  (achterkant)

S-31511  (voorzijde)

4

4D0  698  451  D  (achter)

S-53006  (achterkant)

Onderdeel  nummer

Remblok

Remschijf

Model

Remblok

Remblok

2

R-55178  (achterkant)
4  20984/21222

P-1084  (voorzijde)
4

1K0  615  601  AB  (achter)

Remschijf

2

4

2

S-54186  (achterkant)

Remblok

4

Naam

2

S-31544  (achterkant)
Remschijf

4

1

P-1421  (voorzijde)

4D0  698  451  D  (achter)

Remschijf

P-967  (achterkant)

P-1414  (voorzijde)

Remschijf

5  54153/21373

1970

P-1275  (achterkant)
4

Remblok

2

4

P-1324  (voorzijde)

P-1602  (achterkant)

2Q0615601H  (achter)

Remblok

Hoeveelheid

S-53005  (voorzijde)

Remschijf

3  53005/53006

ONDERDELEN  LIJST

-  2  -
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Remschijf Remblok

ONDERDELEN  GROOTTE

7  53040/53041

8

Remblok

4

2

P-1169  (voorkant)
10  20811/55150

1605353  (voorkant)

P-1274  (achterkant)

P-1411  (voorzijde)

S-55150  (voorzijde)
Remschijf

Remschijf  93188917/93197241  (voorkant)

Remblok

Remblok

2Remschijf

9  55097/55133
S-55133  (achterkant)

2

11

S-53040  (voorkant)

Remschijf

12

Remschijf

4

Remblok

21266

2

2

4

Remschijf

S-55151  (achterkant)

P-1169  (voorkant)

Remblok

55150

P-1273  (voorzijde)

S-55191  (voorkant)

P-1707  (achterkant)
4

20425

Remblok

S-53041  (achterkant)

P-1363  (voorzijde)

4

S-55150  (voorkant)

4

S-55097  (voorzijde)

2

P-883  (achterkant)

-  3  -
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Remschijf

HQP519/1907

Voorzijde:  

ÿ335,8*67,5  Achter:  ÿ352*72

S-31511  (voorzijde)

P-1084  (voorkant)

R-55178  (achterkant)

ÿD*H(mm)

Voor:  

166,5*59*17  

Achter:  

115*46*15

S-54153  (voorkant)

Nee.  Model

P-1421  (voorzijde)

S-53040  (voorkant)

Voorzijde:  

ÿ350*49,6  Achter:  ÿ348,2*79,6

Remschijf

Remblok  4D0  698  451  D  (achter)

5

P-1273  (voorzijde)

S-54186  (achterkant)

Remschijf  1K0  615  601  AB  (achter)  ÿ252.8*51.3

Voorkant:  

ÿ302*55  Achterkant:  ÿ316*76,553040/53041

86,8*68*16,8

P-967  (achterkant)

S-31544  (achterkant)

53005/53006

P-1414  (voorzijde)

L*B*H  (mm)

-  4  -

Naam

Voor:  

194*68*18.5  

Achter:  

149*54*16

6

Voor:  

177,8*61*18  

Achter:  

166*49*16,5

Remschijf

Remblok

Remschijf

Remblok  4D0  698  451  D  (achter)

S-53041  (achterkant)

P-1275  (achterkant)

S-53005  (voorzijde)

7

2  34144

Remblok

1

P-1602  (achterkant)

3

Voorkant:

20984/21222

Voorkant:  

ÿ321*51  Achterkant:  ÿ302,9*71,7

86,8*68*16,8

P-1324  (voorzijde)

R-55174  (voorkant)

Remschijf

Onderdeel  nummer

Voorzijde:  

ÿ328*49,3  Achterzijde:  ÿ309*62,7

Remblok

Remblok

4
Voor:  

131,5*59,5*18  

Achter:  

111*45,5*15

P-1391  (achterkant)

1970

S-53006  (achterkant)

Remblok

Remschijf  2Q0615601H  (achter)  ÿ231,7*39,5

54153/21373

Machine Translated by Google



INSTALLATIE  INSTRUCTIES

ÿ355*102,3

Remschijf

ÿ325*54,5

Remblok

S-55133  (achterkant)

Remschijf

P-1169  (voorkant)

Remblok

P-1411  (voorzijde)

Voor:  

178,5*59*18  

Achter:  

138*47*18

S-55150  (voorkant)

Remblok

ÿ257,2*40,6

Remblok

(Voorkant)

1605353  (voorkant)

93188917 /  93197241

P-883  (achterkant)

P-1363  (voorkant)

P-1274  (achterkant)

Voorzijde:  

ÿ329,8*55,7  Achterzijde:  ÿ344,8*85,1

10

11  55150

8  21266

55097/55133

123*54*18,5

S-55097  (voorkant)

S-55150  (voorkant)

Remschijf

S-55151  (achterkant)

Remschijf
12  20425

-  5  -

S-55191  (voorzijde)

Voorkant:  

ÿ325*54,5  Achterkant:  ÿ331*53,4

Remblok

Remschijf

Voor:  

184,4*65*18  

184,4*60*18  

Achter:  

143*45,5*17,5

146.5*63*17  

Achter:  

116*46*16

P-1707  (achterkant)

P-1169  (voorkant)

178,5*59*17,5

201,6*66*19,7

9

20811/55150

De  vervangingsmethoden  voor  verschillende  voertuigmodellen  kunnen  variëren  en  

vereisen  professionele  begeleiding  voor  vervanging.

Stel  voor  om  naar  een  professionele  autoreparatiewerkplaats  te  gaan  voor  

vervanging  door  een  professionele  monteur!

Machine Translated by Google
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2.  Demontage  van  de  remklauw  

Draai  de  remklauwschroeven  los  en  verwijder  de  remklauw.

1.  Demontage  van  het  

wiel  Gebruik  een  krik  om  één  kant  van  de  remschijvenset  die  vervangen  moet  worden  

op  te  tillen,  draai  de  wielmoeren  los  en  verwijder  het  wiel.

Machine Translated by Google
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4.  Demontage  van  de  remklauwbeugel  

Draai  de  schroeven  op  de  remklauwbeugel  los  en  verwijder  de  remklauwbeugel.

3.  Demontage  van  het  remblok  

Verwijder  de  borgring  van  het  remblok,  verwijder  het  remblok.

5.  Demontage  van  de  remschijf  

Maak  de  bevestigingsschroeven  los  en  verwijder  deze  (sommige  modellen  hebben  

geen  bevestigingsschroeven).  Op  de  remschijf  bevinden  zich  gaten  met  schroefdraad.  

Zoek  een  schroef  van  de  juiste  maat  en  schroef  deze  in  het  schroefdraadgat  om  de  

remschijf  eruit  te  duwen  (sommige  modellen  hebben  dit  schroefgat  niet,  u  kunt  de  remschijf  draaien

Machine Translated by Google
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Het  wordt  aanbevolen  om  de  montagepositie  van  de  remschijf  schoon  te  maken  met  een  

staalborstel  en  een  speciaal  reinigingsmiddel,  de  nieuwe  remschijf  uit  te  lijnen  met  de  

gatpositie  en  de  bevestigingsschroeven  vast  te  draaien.

7.  Installatie  van  de  remklauwbeugel  

Installeer  de  remklauwbeugel  terug  in  de  oorspronkelijke  positie,  draai  de  schroeven  vast  

met  een  vast  aanhaalmoment  en  breng  schroefdraadborgmiddel  aan  voordat  u  de  

schroeven  installeert  om  te  voorkomen  dat  ze  losraken.

6.  Remschijf  monteren

remschijf  van  achteren  en  tik  erop  terwijl  u  de  remschijf  gebruikt  om  los  te  maken)  en  verwijder  

ten  slotte  de  remschijf.

Machine Translated by Google
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10.  Installatie  van  banden

Installeer  de  band  en  draai  de  bevestigingsmoer  vast  om  een  vast  aanhaalmoment  te  bereiken.

9.  Installatie  van  de  remklauw  Verwijder  

de  remklauw,  verwijder  de  haak,  installeer  de  remklauw  terug  op  zijn  plaats,  draai  de  schroeven  vast  

met  het  vaste  aanhaalmoment  en  breng  schroefdraadborgmiddel  aan  voordat  u  de  schroeven  installeert  

om  te  voorkomen  dat  ze  losraken.

8.  Installatie  van  remblokken  

Installeer  nieuwe  remblokken  en  remblokborgringen.

Machine Translated by Google



EG  REP

Britse  REP

Plaats,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Geïmporteerd  in  de  VS:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Geïmporteerd  naar  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD
NSW  2122  Australië

Adres:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  

200000  CN.

Fabrikant:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

E-CrossStu  GmbH

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  

Centurion  House,  London  Road,  

Staines-upon-Thames,  Surrey,  TW18  4AX

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  

60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

-  10  -

Machine Translated by Google



Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Ersättningssats

Bromsbelägg  för  fordon

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.
"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  

bara  en  uppskattning  av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  
de  stora  toppmärkena  och  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  

av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligen  om  att  noggrant  kontrollera  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  
du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med  de  främsta  stora  varumärkena.
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Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  noggrant  innan  du  

använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  

på  produkten  är  beroende  av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  

informera  dig  igen  om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:  Teknisk  support  och  

e-

garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

BEHÖVS  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

Kuddbytessats
Bilbroms
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DELLISTA

Bromsbelägg

4

2

namn

4

Bromsskiva
S-31544  (bak)

P-1421  (Främre)

1
4D0  698  451  D  (bak)

Bromsskiva

P-967  (bak)

5  54153/21373

Bromsskiva

P-1414ÿFrämreÿ

P-1275  (bak)

1970

4

2

Bromsbelägg

4

P-1324ÿFrämreÿ

Bromsbelägg
P-1602  (bak)

2Q0615601H  (bak)

Kvantitet

3  53005/53006

Bromsskiva

S-53005ÿFrämreÿ

6  HQP519/1907

Bromsskiva
S-54153ÿFrämreÿ

Bromsbelägg

4
R-55174ÿFrämreÿ

34144

Nej.

P-1391  (bak)

S-31511ÿFrämreÿ

4D0  698  451  D  (bak)

4

Bromsbelägg

S-53006  (bak)

Artikelnummer

Bromsskiva

Bromsbelägg

Modell

Bromsbelägg

2

R-55178  (bak)
4  20984/21222

P-1084ÿFrämreÿ

1K0  615  601  AB  (bak)

Bromsskiva

2

4

4
S-54186  (bak)

2
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DELAR  STORLEK

Bromsskiva Bromsbelägg

12

7  53040/53041

8

P-883  (bak)Bromsbelägg

2

Bromsbelägg

S-53041  (bak)

P-1363  (Främre)

4

S-55097ÿFrämreÿ
4

S-55150ÿFrämreÿ

P-1169ÿFrämreÿ

2

55150

S-55191ÿFrämreÿ

P-1273  (Främre)

P-1707  (bak)
4

Bromsskiva

4

2
21266

Bromsbelägg

Bromsskiva

S-55151  (bak)

4

Bromsbelägg

2

20425

Bromsskiva

S-55133  (bak)
9  55097/55133

2

S-53040ÿFrämreÿ

Bromsskiva

S-55150ÿFrämreÿ

P-1274  (bak)

P-1411  (Främre)

Bromsbelägg

Bromsskiva

Bromsbelägg

2

4

Bromsskiva  93188917/93197241ÿFrämreÿ

P-1169ÿFrämreÿ
10  20811/55150

1605353ÿFrontÿ

11
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Bromsbelägg

Bromsskiva

S-53005ÿFrämreÿ

Bromsbelägg  4D0  698  451  D  (bak)

7 S-53041  (bak)

P-1275  (bak)

Bromsbelägg

2  34144

1

Främre:

P-1602  (bak)

3

P-1324ÿFrämreÿ

Fram:  

ÿ321*51  
Bak:  

ÿ302,9*71,7

20984/21222

R-55174ÿFrämreÿ

86,8*68*16,8

Bromsskiva

Fram:  

ÿ328*49,3  
Bak:  

ÿ309*62,7

Artikelnummer

Bromsbelägg

Bromsbelägg

P-1391  (bak)

4
Fram:  

131,5*59,5*18  

Bak:  

111*45,5*15

1970

Bromsbelägg

54153/21373

Bromsskiva  2Q0615601HÿBakreÿ  ÿ231.7*39.5

S-53006  (bak)

Bromsskiva

HQP519/1907

R-55178  (bak)

Fram:  

ÿ335,8*67,5  

Bak:  

ÿ352*72

S-31511ÿFrämreÿ

P-1084ÿFrämreÿ

Fram:  

166,5*59*17  

Bak:  

115*46*15

ÿD*H(mm)

S-54153ÿFrämreÿ

Nej.  Modell

P-1421  (Främre)

Fram:  

ÿ350*49,6  
Bak:  

ÿ348,2*79,6

S-53040ÿFrämreÿ

P-1273  (Främre)

5

Bromsskiva

Bromsbelägg  4D0  698  451  D  (bak)

S-54186  (bak)

Fram:  

ÿ302*55  

Bak:  

ÿ316*76,5

Bromsskiva  1K0  615  601  ABÿBakreÿ  ÿ252.8*51.3

53040/53041

86,8*68*16,8

P-967  (bak)

S-31544  (bak)
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53005/53006

L*B*H(mm)namn

Fram:  
194*68*18,5  

Bak:  

149*54*16

P-1414ÿFrämreÿ

6

Bromsskiva

Fram:  

177,8*61*18  

Bak:  

166*49*16,5
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INSTALLATIONS  INSTRUKTIONER

ÿ355*102,3

Bromsskiva

20811/55150

ÿ325*54,5

1605353ÿFrontÿ

Fram:  

184,4*65*18  

184,4*60*18  

Bak:  

143*45,5*17,5

146,5*63*17  

Bak:  

116*46*16

P-1707  (bak)

201,6*66*19,7

9

P-1169ÿFrämreÿ

178,5*59*17,5

Bromsskiva
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Fram:  

ÿ325*54,5  

Bak:  

ÿ331*53,4

S-55191ÿFrämreÿ

Bromsbelägg

Bromsskiva

Bromsskiva

S-55150ÿFrämreÿ

S-55097ÿFrämreÿ

55097/55133

8  21266

10

S-55151  (bak)

11  55150

12  20425

123*54*18,5

93188917 /  93197241

P-1363  (Främre)

P-883  (bak)

P-1274  (bak)

Fram:  

ÿ329,8*55,7  
Bak:  

ÿ344,8*85,1

S-55150ÿFrämreÿ

P-1411  (Främre)

Fram:  

178,5*59*18  

Bak:  

138*47*18

Bromsbelägg

Bromsbelägg

(Främre)

S-55133  (bak)

Bromsbelägg

ÿ257,2*40,6

Bromsskiva

P-1169ÿFrämreÿ

Bromsbelägg

Bytesmetoderna  för  olika  fordonsmodeller  kan  variera  och  kräver  

professionell  vägledning  för  utbyte.

Föreslå  att  du  går  till  en  professionell  bilverkstad  för  utbyte  av  en  

professionell  mekaniker!
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2.  Demontering  av  bromsok  

Lossa  bromsokets  skruvar  och  ta  bort  bromsoket.

1.  Demontering  av  hjul  

Använd  en  domkraft  för  att  lyfta  ena  sidan  av  bromsskivan  som  behöver  bytas,  

lossa  hjulmuttrarna  och  ta  bort  hjulet.
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5.  Demontering  av  

bromsskivor  Lossa  och  ta  bort  fästskruvarna  (vissa  modeller  har  inga  

fästskruvar).  Det  finns  gängade  hål  på  bromsskivan.  Hitta  en  skruv  av  

lämplig  storlek  och  skruva  in  den  i  det  gängade  hålet  för  att  trycka  ut  

bromsskivan  (vissa  modeller  har  inte  detta  skruvhål,  du  kan  rotera

3.  Demontering  av  

bromsbelägg  Ta  bort  bromsbeläggshållringen,  ta  bort  bromsbelägget.

4.  Demontering  av  bromsokets  
fäste  Lossa  skruvarna  på  bromsokets  fäste  och  ta  bort  bromsokets  fäste.
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Det  rekommenderas  att  rengöra  bromsskivans  monteringsläge  med  en  stålborste  och  

speciellt  rengöringsmedel,  rikta  in  den  nya  bromsskivan  med  hålpositionen  och  dra  

åt  fästskruvarna.

7.  Montering  av  bromsokfästet  

Sätt  tillbaka  bromsokets  fäste  i  sitt  ursprungliga  läge,  dra  åt  skruvarna  med  ett  fast  

vridmoment  och  applicera  gänglåsningslim  innan  du  installerar  skruvarna  för  att  

förhindra  att  de  lossnar.

6.  Installation  av  bromsskivor

bromsskiva  bakifrån  och  knacka  på  den  medan  du  använder  bromsskivan  för  att  lossa),  

och  ta  slutligen  bort  bromsskivan.
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9.  Installation  av  bromsok  Ta  

bort  bromsoket,  ta  bort  kroken,  sätt  tillbaka  bromsoket  på  plats,  dra  åt  skruvarna  

till  det  fasta  vridmomentet  och  applicera  gänglåsningslim  innan  du  installerar  

skruvarna  för  att  förhindra  att  de  lossnar.

Montera  däcket  och  dra  åt  fästmuttern  för  att  uppnå  ett  fast  vridmoment.

10.  Installation  av  däck

8.  Installation  av  

bromsbelägg  Montera  nya  bromsbelägg  och  bromsbeläggshållarringar.
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EC  REP

UK  REP

Importerad  till  USA:  Sanven  Technology  Ltd.  Suite  250,  9166  Anaheim

Place,  Rancho  Cucamonga,  CA  91730

YH  CONSULTING  LIMITED.

Mainzer  Landstr.69,  

60329  Frankfurt  am  Main.

Importerad  till  AUS:  SIHAO  PTY  LTD.  1  ROKEVA  STREETEASTWOOD
NSW  2122  Australien

Adress:  Shuangchenglu  803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,  baoshanqu,  shanghai  

200000  CN.

Tillverkare:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

C/O  YH  Consulting  Limited  Office  147,  

Centurion  House,  London  Road,  
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